## **Notice for Online Registration of Pre-Bid Meeting**

**Date:** 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

**IFB Published Date:** 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2020

PMD/PTDSSP/LBDSRP-076/77-01: "Design, Supply, Installation and

OCB No./Title: Commissioning of Underground Distribution Network under Lagankhel,

Pulchowk, Bhaktapur & Thimi Distribution Center including Reinforcement and

Automation"

1. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, there is limited mobility and international flights have been cancelled since long time. Thus, it has been decided to conduct the virtual Pre-Bid Meeting using Microsoft Teams. So, the prospective bidders who are interested to participate in Pre-Bid Meeting are requested to register in the following link no later than 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2020 (12:00 Hrs. Nepal Standard Time).

The invitation link for the online Microsoft Teams meeting will be sent via email to the registered participants.

2. Schedule of Pre-Bid Meeting:

Date: 24th August, 2020

Time: 12:00 Noon (Nepal Standard Time)

- 3. The pre-bid meeting will be recorded. The link of the recordings will be shared to the bidders who purchase the bid documents so that they may review it later.
- 4. Bidders are encouraged to send their queries relating to the bid and bidding documents via email.



Lalitpur-Bhaktapur Distribution System Reinforcement Project Project Management Directorate Nepal Electricity Authority NEA Training Center Complex, Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal Phone No: +977-1-6611626

Email Address: lb.dsrp@gmail.com